TURFWAY PARK - March 7, 2026 - Race 2
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. Claiming

Price: $5,000

Distance: One Mile On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Royal Son - 1:34.92 - November 30, 2017)

Purse: $17,900

Includes: $3,500 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $17,900
Value of Race: $17,200 1st $10,492, 2nd $2,707, 3rd $1,704, 4th $852, 5th $511, 6th $187, 7th $187, 8th $187, 9th $187, 10th

$186

Weather: Showery, 59° Track: Fast
Off at: 6:28 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

19Feb26 'TP®
19Feb26 'TP?
19Feb26 'TP*
21Feb26 °TP*
7Feb26 TP’
19Feb26 'TP®
21Feb26 1°TP°
7Jan26 °TP!
15Jan26 2TP*
7Jan26 °TP*?

gO oo hwnNN

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

11
10

Coasting By (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)
Hurricane Express (FR) (Prescott, Rodney)
Discombobulaator (Gutierrez, Jose)
Money Memolo (Machado, Luan)

Huevos d'Oro (Machado, Dylan)
Probably (Bermudez, Samuel)

Paynter Man (Hernandez, Jann)

Saki Bomb (Forde, Xarel)

Thuboot (Rodriguez, Walter)

Esh (De La Cruz, Fernando)

Fractional Times: 23.79 47.75 1:13.84 1:27.30

Split Times:

(23:96) (26:00) (13:46) (13:71)

Wgt MIE PP

126
126
121
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
L

Lf
L

L

Lb
Lb

=
o

A ONUTTWNE OO

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Halcyon Farm & W. S. Farish

Owner: John Steve Cannon
Trainer: Cannon, John

Claiming Prices:

Start

=
o

W HhOUOITOONNPFPE OO

Final Time: 1:41.01

1/4

10

3l 1/2
8l

51
61/2
21/2
9l 1/2
7l 1/2
41/2
1Head

1/2
ol 112

71/2

61/2
8Head

10
5Head

2Head

3/4
31 1/2
lHead
41 1/2
81/2
6l 1/2
22 1/2
10
5H(-)ad
9l 1/2
7Head

Str
21 1/2
Q112

6Head
51 1/2
41 1/2

8Head
10

Fin
11 3/4
24 1/4
323/4
41/2
52 3/4
65
£3/4
87 1/4
93

10

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

14.41

2.74
29.72
1.46*
13.83
11.70
79.30
17.28

9.20

6.69

Coasting By, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by West Coast out of Beat to Quarters, by War Front. Foaled Apr 04, 2021 in Kentucky.

11 - Coasting By: $5,000; 10 - Hurricane Express (FR): $5,000; 7 - Discombobulaator: $5,000; 2 - Money Memolo:

$5,000; 3 - Huevos d'Oro: $5,000; 4 - Probably: $5,000; 6 - Paynter Man: $5,000; 8 - Saki Bomb: $5,000; 9 - Thuboot:
$5,000; 5 - Esh: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Baytown Anubis (Re-entered), Ground Shaker (RegVet-Unsound)

Total WPS Pool: $51,992

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
11  Coasting By 30.82 12.38 7.76  $2.00 Exacta 11-10 93.72 37,854
10  Hurricane Express (FR) 5.18 4.44  $0.50 Trifecta 11-10-7 511.09 23,229
7 Discombobulaator 20.64  $1.00 Daily Double 9-11 45.89 12,592
$0.10 Superfecta 11-10-7-2 220.15 21,923
$1.00 Consolation 9-1 2.30 0
Double
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
11  Coasting By 10 108 bl g212  H112 4134
10  Hurricane Express (FR) 6 312 3t 1Head 1112 2134
7  Discombobulaator 9 go 12 7534 44 33 36
2 Money Memolo 1 52112 g5 14 g7 /4 67 2834
3 Huevos d'Oro 2 g3 12 gb1/4 65 3/4 55112 59 1/4
4 Probably 7 oHead 41 oHead 44 612
6  Paynter Man 8 96112 10734 1gol4  Qou4 717
8  Saki Bomb 5 74 5° 5512 77 gl7 34
9  Thuboot 4 42 43 o734 g° 925
5 Esh 3 qHead o1 2714 101014 1428

Comments

rallied 5p,sustain bid
6-4p,vied 3p,clrd,cght
step slow,3p,btw,stay
ins,faded,came again
2-3p,up 4th late,outkk
ins pair,no match 1/4
nis,6p upr,no factor
3p,chsd ins2nd, left Id
stalk 5-3p1lst,faded2nd
brsh btw,2wbtw,wkn7/16

Trainers: 11 - Cannon, John; 10 - Winebaugh, Cheryl; 7 - Caramori, Eduardo; 2 - Sims, Matthew; 3 - Garcia, Genaro; 4 - Smith, Larry; 6 - Gorostieta,
Guber; 8 - Walsh, Ryan; 9 - Estvanko, Richard; 5 - Foley, Gregory

Oowners:

11 -John Steve Cannon; 10 - Winebaugh, Ken and Wachowski, Bruce; 7 - Built Wright Stables, LLC and Equinox, Inc.; 2 -Steve L. Robbins; 3 -

Southwest Racing Stables, Inc.; 4 - Smith Red Gate Farm LLC; 6 - Paradise Stables LLC; 8 - Shagbark Farm LLC; 9 - Estvanko, Christina and
Scott, Margo; 5 - McCauley, Nathan, Minton, William J., Speshell Racing, D'Camera, Dean, Olszewski, Michael W. and Kuntz, Darren;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

COASTING BY broke a step slow, trailed in the two path, shfited out to the five path entering the backstretch, rallied into and around the far turn, sustained
his bid to take aim on the leader in the final furlong then drove past late. HURRICANE EXPRESS (FR) raced forwardly in the six path before prompting the
top pair form the four path down the backstretch, vied two wide while remaining in the three path around the far turn, assumed command with a quarter mile
to go but got worn down by an outer pursuer late. DISCOMBOBULAATOR broke a step slow, raced off of the pace in the three path, closed in between
rivals into the far turn, chased along the inside into the lane then stayed on. MONEY MEMOLO tracked along the inside, faded around the far turn, regained
momentum moving to the five path in upper stretch then came again to edge fourth late. HUEVOS D'ORO pursued from midpack two wide, stayed on to
reach show from between horses in the final sixteenth but got outkicked. PROBABLY brushed with an outer foe at the start, vied for the lead with an outer
pair into the backstretch, then with only a single rival around the far turn, proved no match for that one at the quarter pole then faded. PAYNTER MAN
brushed with an inner foe at the start, lacked speed along the inside, trailed before swinging to the six path into upper stretch then failed to factor. SAKI
BOMB pursued from midpack in the three path, chased along the inside around the far turn then tired while hanging on his left lead. THUBOOT stalked in


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=03/07/2026&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=03/07/2026&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

the five to three path into the backstretch then faded rounding the far turn. ESH was brushed between horses at the start, vied in the three path and
between foes into the backstretch but weakened reaching the far turn.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



