



[Video Race Replay](#)

TURFWAY PARK - March 7, 2026 - Race 2

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. **Claiming**

Price: \$5,000

Distance: One Mile On The All Weather Track **Current Track Record:** (Royal Son - 1:34.92 - November 30, 2017)

Purse: \$17,900

Includes: \$3,500 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$17,900

Value of Race: \$17,200 1st \$10,492, 2nd \$2,707, 3rd \$1,704, 4th \$852, 5th \$511, 6th \$187, 7th \$187, 8th \$187, 9th \$187, 10th \$186

Weather: Showery, 59° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 6:28 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Feb26 ⁷ TP ³	11	Coasting By (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)	126	L b	10	10	10	9 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹ 1/2	2 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹ 3/4	14.41	rallied 5p,sustain bid
19Feb26 ⁷ TP ²	10	Hurricane Express (FR) (Prescott, Rodney)	126	L b	9	6	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ²	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹ 1/2	2 ⁴ 1/4	2.74	6-4p,vied 3p,clrd,cght
19Feb26 ⁷ TP ⁴	7	Discombobulaator (Gutierrez, Jose)	121	L b	6	9	8 ¹	7 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹	3 ² 3/4	29.72	step slow,3p,btw,stay
21Feb26 ¹⁰ TP ⁴	2	Money Memolo (Machado, Luan)	126	L b	1	1	5 ¹	6 ¹ 1/2	8 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{Head}	4 ¹ 1/2	1.46*	ins,faded,came again
7Feb26 ¹ TP ⁷	3	Huevos d'Oro (Machado, Dylan)	126	L	2	2	6 ¹ 1/2	8 ^{Head}	6 ¹ 1/2	5 ¹ 1/2	5 ² 3/4	13.83	2-3p,up 4th late,outkk
19Feb26 ⁷ TP ⁵	4	Probably (Bermudez, Samuel)	126	L f	3	7	2 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹	2 ² 1/2	4 ¹ 1/2	6 ⁵	11.70	ins pair,no match 1/4
21Feb26 ¹⁰ TP ⁹	6	Paynter Man (Hernandez, Jann)	126	L	5	8	9 ¹ 1/2	10	10	9 ¹	7 ³ 4	79.30	nis,6p upr,no factor
7Jan26 ⁹ TP ¹¹	8	Saki Bomb (Forde, Xarel)	126	L	7	5	7 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	7 ²	8 ⁷ 1/4	17.28	3p,chs d ins2nd,left ld
15Jan26 ² TP ⁴	9	Thuboot (Rodriguez, Walter)	126	L b	8	4	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ²	9 ¹ 1/2	8 ^{Head}	9 ³	9.20	stalk 5-3p1st,faded2nd
7Jan26 ⁹ TP ¹²	5	Esh (De La Cruz, Fernando)	126	L b	4	3	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	10	10	6.69	brsh btw,2wbtw,wkn7/16

Fractional Times: 23.79 47.75 1:13.84 1:27.30

Final Time: 1:41.01

Split Times: (23:96) (26:09) (13:46) (13:71)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Coasting By, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by West Coast out of Beat to Quarters, by War Front. Foaled Apr 04, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Halcyon Farm & W. S. Farish

Owner: John Steve Cannon

Trainer: Cannon, John

Claiming Prices: 11 - Coasting By: \$5,000; 10 - Hurricane Express (FR): \$5,000; 7 - Discombobulaator: \$5,000; 2 - Money Memolo: \$5,000; 3 - Huevos d'Oro: \$5,000; 4 - Probably: \$5,000; 6 - Paynter Man: \$5,000; 8 - Saki Bomb: \$5,000; 9 - Thuboot: \$5,000; 5 - Esh: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Baytown Anubis (Re-entered), Ground Shaker (RegVet-Unsound)

Total WPS Pool: \$51,992

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
11	Coasting By	30.82	12.38	7.76	\$2.00 Exacta	11-10	93.72	37,854
10	Hurricane Express (FR)		5.18	4.44	\$0.50 Trifecta	11-10-7	511.09	23,229
7	Discombobulaator			20.64	\$1.00 Daily Double	9-11	45.89	12,592
					\$0.10 Superfecta	11-10-7-2	220.15	21,923
					\$1.00 Consolation Double	9-1	2.30	0

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
11	Coasting By	10	10 ⁸	9 ⁶ 1/4	3 ² 1/2	2 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹ 3/4
10	Hurricane Express (FR)	6	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹ 1/2	2 ¹ 3/4
7	Discombobulaator	9	8 ⁵ 1/2	7 ⁵ 3/4	4 ⁴	3 ³	3 ⁶
2	Money Memolo	1	5 ² 1/2	6 ⁵ 1/4	8 ⁷ 1/4	6 ⁷	4 ⁸ 3/4
3	Huevos d'Oro	2	6 ³ 1/2	8 ⁶ 1/4	6 ⁵ 3/4	5 ⁵ 1/2	5 ⁹ 1/4
4	Probably	7	2 ^{Head}	1 ¹	2 ^{Head}	4 ⁴	6 ¹²
6	Paynter Man	8	9 ⁶ 1/2	10 ⁷ 3/4	10 ⁹ 1/4	9 ⁹ 1/4	7 ¹⁷
8	Saki Bomb	5	7 ⁴	5 ⁵	5 ⁵ 1/2	7 ⁷	8 ¹⁷ 3/4
9	Thuboot	4	4 ²	4 ³	9 ⁷ 3/4	8 ⁹	9 ²⁵
5	Esh	3	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	7 ⁷ 1/4	10 ¹⁰ 1/4	10 ²⁸

Trainers: 11 - Cannon, John; 10 - Winebaugh, Cheryl; 7 - Caramori, Eduardo; 2 - Sims, Matthew; 3 - Garcia, Genaro; 4 - Smith, Larry; 6 - Gorostieta, Guber; 8 - Walsh, Ryan; 9 - Estvanko, Richard; 5 - Foley, Gregory

Owners: 11 - John Steve Cannon; 10 - Winebaugh, Ken and Wachowski, Bruce; 7 - Built Wright Stables, LLC and Equinox, Inc.; 2 - Steve L. Robbins; 3 - Southwest Racing Stables, Inc.; 4 - Smith Red Gate Farm LLC; 6 - Paradise Stables LLC; 8 - Shagbark Farm LLC; 9 - Estvanko, Christina and Scott, Margo; 5 - McCauley, Nathan, Minton, William J., Speshell Racing, D'Camera, Dean, Olszewski, Michael W. and Kuntz, Darren;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

COASTING BY broke a step slow, trailed in the two path, shfited out to the five path entering the backstretch, rallied into and around the far turn, sustained his bid to take aim on the leader in the final furlong then drove past late. HURRICANE EXPRESS (FR) raced forwardly in the six path before prompting the top pair form the four path down the backstretch, vied two wide while remaining in the three path around the far turn, assumed command with a quarter mile to go but got worn down by an outer pursuer late. DISCOMBOBULAATOR broke a step slow, raced off of the pace in the three path, closed in between rivals into the far turn, chased along the inside into the lane then stayed on. MONEY MEMOLO tracked along the inside, faded around the far turn, regained momentum moving to the five path in upper stretch then came again to edge fourth late. HUEVOS D'ORO pursued from midpack two wide, stayed on to reach show from between horses in the final sixteenth but got outkicked. PROBABLY brushed with an outer foe at the start, vied for the lead with an outer pair into the backstretch, then with only a single rival around the far turn, proved no match for that one at the quarter pole then faded. PAYNTER MAN brushed with an inner foe at the start, lacked speed along the inside, trailed before swinging to the six path into upper stretch then failed to factor. SAKI BOMB pursued from midpack in the three path, chased along the inside around the far turn then tired while hanging on his left lead. THUBOOT stalked in

the five to three path into the backstretch then faded rounding the far turn. ESH was brushed between horses at the start, vied in the three path and between foes into the backstretch but weakened reaching the far turn.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.